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ching schemcs for the benefit of the common man ; and

(b) the nature of the schemes and the benefits which will accrue to the common man ?

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHRI

YESHWANTRAO CHAVAN) : (a) and (b).
As one of the objectives of nationalisation of banks was to provide credit facilities to the hitherto neglected sections of the commumity, no specific approval of Government was requir ed by thc pationalised banks for launching scheme for the benefit of the comnmon nan

Regarding the nature of the scheme, the Honble Member's attention is invited to the reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred question No. 638 ans. wered on 28th may, 1971.
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Construction of an Aerodrome mear
Pinjore in Haryana

3785. SHRI M. SATYANARAYAN RAO:
Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state :

{a) whether an aerodrome is proposed to be constructed mear Pinjore in Haryana for tourists ;

(b) if so, whether the Haryana Government has approached the Centre for financial assis~
tance in this connection ;

{c} if so, the amount of assistance asked for ;

{(d) the reaction of QGovernment thereto ;
and

{¢) when the scrodrome is likely to be

